
                           

                     ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
 

(TENDER NO: 01, 02, 03, 04, 05 & 06/2022-23)   
 
 

IESCO is one of the leading Distribution Companies of PEPCO having 3.0 million consumers. 
IESCO is committed to light the life of people by providing best quality of electricity. IESCO distributes 
power (electricity) to millions of Consumers with its’ vast, efficient & well organized network starting from 
River Indus to River Neelum (Kashmir). 

IESCO invites sealed bids from contractors for the following works; 

Tender  
# 

Description 

01 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DUCT LINE 4X4 WITH MANHOLES SUPPLY OF 1ST CLASS BURNT 
BRICKS, SUPPLY OF SAND FREE OF DUST (COARSE) CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD / GATE / PATH 
CROSSING, CONSTRUCTION FO PLINTHS RCC BASES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF FAISAL HILL 
HOUSING SOCIETY TAXILA, PHASE-I IN ADDITION TO THIS OTHER WORK WHEREVER REQUIRED 
CAN ALSO BE EXECUTED ACCORDING TO WAPDA / IESCO SDI / SPECIFICATION UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF R.E.D NO. I IESCO TAXILA AMOUNTING TO RS.18,104,015/-.       

02 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 2X2 DUCT LINES WITH MANHOLES FOR PROVISION OF 
ELECTRICITY CONNECTION IRO URDU UNIVERSITY NEAR BAHRIA ENCLAVE ZOVE-IV ISLAMABAD 
(PART-1) AND OTHER SIMILAR NATURE OF WORK WHEREVER REQUIRED TO BE EXECUTED UNDER 
THE JURISDICTION OF IESCO & CONST. DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD AMOUNTING TO RS.13,849,066/- 

03 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF HT/LT DIRECT BURIAL, ROAD CROSSING, GATE CROSSING, 
PLINTH OF LBS & T/F, RCC BASES OF LBS AS PER WAPDA SDI WCSR 2022 EXTERNAL 
ELECTRIFICATION OF UP-COUNTRY ENCLOSURES HOUSING SCHEME KOT KOHLIAN DISTRICT 
RAWALPINDI (HT/LT LINE AND SUB STATIN FEEDER-I) AND OTHER SIMILAR NATURE OF WORK 
WHEREVER REQUIRED TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF IESCO AND CITY 
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO RAWALPINDI AMOUNTING TO RS.39,084,544/-.       

04 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 2x2 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES, SUPPLY OF 1ST CLASS BURNT 
BRICKS SUPPLY OF SAND FREE OF DUCT (COARSE) CONSTRUCTION F ROAD/GATE/PATH 
CROSSING, CONSTRUCTING OF PLINTHS RCC BASES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CABINET DIVISION 
HOUSING SOCIETY, FAISAL TOWN PHASE-I HOUSING SCHEME FATEH JANG ROAD E-17, CPEC 
WORK TURAP, SHIFTING OF LINE PASSING OVER THE HAIDER ROAD BARRIER NO. 2 TAXILA (04 
NO. WORKS) IN ADDITION TO THIS OTHER WORK WHEREVER REQUIRED CAN ALSO BE EXECUTED 
ACCORDING TO WAPDA/IESCO SDI/SPECIFICATION UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF R.E.D NO. I IESCO 
TAXILA AMOUNTING TO RS.13,520,674/-.       

05 

BOQ FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 2X2 & 2X3 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES, SUPPLY OF 1ST CLASS 
BURNT RICKS, SUPPLY OF SAND FREE OF DUST (COARSE) CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD / GATE / PATH 
CROSSING OF GSC FLAT MPCHS B-17, DUALIZATION OF RD HMC FAROOQIA & HARO PUL TO 
BESTWAY, MUSHTAQ SHAHEED, SHIFTING OF LINE 11KV KASHIF GUL, MIX INDUSTRIAL ETC & 
11KV LALA RUKH FEEDER (06 NO. WORKS) IN ADDITION TO THIS OTHER WORK WHEREVER 
REQUIRED CAN ALSO BE EXECUTED ACCORDING TO WAPDA / IESCO SDI / SPECIFICATION UNDER 
THE JURISDICTION OF R.E.D. NO. I IESCO TAXILA AMOUNTING TO RS.13,700,343/-.  

06 

TENDER FOR EXCAVATION OF TRENCHES, SUPPLY OF 1ST BURNT BRICKS, SUPPLY OF SAND FREE 
OF DUST (COARSE), ROAD/GATE/PATH CROSSING FOR LAYING OF HT/LT UNDERGROUND CABLES, 
SUPPLY OF RCC BASES AND CONSTRUCTION OF T/F PLINTHS ACCORDING TO WAPDA SDI FOR 
EXECUTION OF WORKS FALLS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF XEN OPERATION DIVISION NO. I 
IESCO ISLAMABAD AND OTHER SIMILAR NATURE OF WORK WHERE EVER REQUIRED TO BE GOT 
EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF IESCO & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD 
AMOUNTING TO RS.18,137,554/-. 

55 

 

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER FORMS:  
 
Tender document can be obtained from the office of Dy. Manager (VEC) under General Manager (Tech.) IESCO on 
any working day upto 15-07-2022 during office hours on production of call deposit @ 2% of the BOQ COST 
prepared from the firm account only in favor of Chief Executive Officer IESCO issued by any schedule bank of 
Pakistan (having rating A+ or above). 
 
OPENING DATE / TIME: 
 

Tender will be received at 10:30 hours and same will be opened at 11:00 hours on dated 18-07-2022. 
 

Continue page-2 



                           

Page-2 
 

                   ISLAMABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
 

(TENDER NO: 01, 02, 03, 04, 05 & 06/2022-23)   
 

 
EARNEST MONEY:  
 
2% of the BOQ cost in shape of CDR / Pay Order prepared from the firm account only in favor of Chief Executive 
Officer IESCO issued by any schedule bank of Pakistan (having rating A+ or above). 
 

TENDER COST: 
 
Rs.1000/- each (Not refundable).                 

                                                                       
EVALUATION CRITERIA: 

 

a) Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having specialized code EE-04, EE-05, CE-10 & renewed 
upto 30th June 2023. 

b) Registered with Chief Engineer (S&S/D&S) NTDC Lahore.   
c) Registered with FBR have NTN & General Sales Tax (GST) number. 
d) Registered with Punjab Revenue Authority (PRA). 
e) Engineering Firms / Contractors shall demonstrate annual turnover 2021-22 @ 1.5times the cost of BOQ while 

Engineering Firms/Contractors already executing projects with IESCO shall be required to demonstrate annual 
turnover @1.5 times the cumulative cost of BOQ for the running projects in hand along-with BOQ cost of project 
offered. 

f) Having a relevant experience with successful completion of at least 01 work of similar type/nature within the last 
05 years in any DISCO.   

g) Firms with Nil experience of similar nature of work can participate in the bidding process in a Joint Venture with 
firm holding requisite experience for a specific tender. 

h) Firms duly registered with companies registrar and participating in a joint venture for a specific tender should 
have a joint bank account.    

i) Firms participating in a Joint Venture for a specific tender will not be allowed to participate in the same tender 
independently.       
                                                                                                                                     

TERMS & CONDITIONS:   
 
i) The tender documents will be issued on the presentation of written request for particular work on original letter 

pad of the firm from the owner of the firm(s) or their authorized representative(s) having valid special power of 
attorney on stamp paper duly attested by the oath commissioner along-with production of original registration 
certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council. 

ii) Provision of experience, satisfactory performance certificate along-with copy of work order from concerned 
DISCO/PD is necessary. 

iii) If any fake/false information/documents submitted, the firm concerned will be liable to be blacklisted as per 
IESCO blacklisting policy available on IESCO website (www.iesco.com.pk).   

iv) Under PPRA rule 33(1) the procuring agency (IESCO) may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the 
acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency (IESCO) shall upon request communicate to any supplier 
or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not 
required to justify those grounds.  

v)   All other terms & conditions will remain the same as mentioned in tender documents.   
vi)  Tender is also available at IESCO & PPRA websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.iesco.com.pk  
 

ADDRESS: 
 
Office of Dy. Manager (VEC) IESCO Head Office Street # 40 G-7/4 Islamabad. 
 
 
 

Dy. Manager (VEC) 
IESCO, Islamabad 


